
CITY OF NEWTON 
Newton City Hall 
401 N Main Ave Phone: 828-695-4300 
PO Box 550  Fax: 828-465-7405 
Newton, NC 28658  
www.newtonnc.gov   
 

MAYOR 4 Year Term 

Jerry T. Hodge 2023-2027 
634 Hamilton St 
Newton, NC 28658 
828-234-5413 jhodge@newtonnc.gov 
 

CITY COUNCIL 4 Year Terms 

Beverly Danner 2023-2027 
1151 Loblolly Ln 
Newton, NC 28658 
828-312-7720  bdanner@newtonnc.gov  
 

Jody M. Dixon 2023-2027 
113 Pinehurst Ln 
Newton, NC 28658 
828-310-1763  jody_dixon@nccs.k12.nc.us  
 

Jon McClure 2023-2027 
1012 Ridge Dr 
Newton, NC 28658 
828-308-1114 jmcclure@newtonnc.gov    

Roy Johnson 2021-2025 
215 W 6th St 
Newton, NC 28658 
828-638-3396 rjohnson@newtonnc.gov  
 

Ed T. Sain 2021-2025 
806 S Main Ave 
Newton, NC 28658 
828-381-7006  esain@newtonnc.gov   
 

John Stiver 2021-2025 
502 S. College Ave 
Newton, NC 28658 
828-612-0989 jstiver@newtonnc.gov  
   
 

City Manager City Attorney 

Sean Hovis John Cilley, IV 
828-695-4259   shovis@newtonnc.gov 217 N Main Ave 
 Newton, NC 28658 
  828-464-2371 
City Clerk 
Amy Falowski afalowski@newtonnc.gov  
828-695-4265 
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